The creation of the Eastport Business Center CRA in 1995 was the first of many steps to be 

undertaken by the City to diversify its tax base, bolster Eastport’s image and desirability as a 
major employment center, and increase opportunities for higher wage manufacturing and 

industrial jobs within the City. 

Eastport is comprised of one hundred thirty-nine (139) tax parcels constituting approximately 

two hundred seventy (270) acres of land. The original base year taxable value within Eastport 

as of the day the CRA was created was $13,693,302. Based on the Volusia County Property 

Appraiser’s Final Tax Roll data, there was $4,433,665 increase in taxable value between 2018

[...]

1000 City Center Circle 

Port Orange, FL 32129 

Phone: 386-506-5671 

Fax: 386-506-5699 

e-mail: pcruz@port-orange.org 

mailto:pcruz@port-orange.org

THIS IS TOWN CENTER 

3 

The Port Orange Town Center (POTC) Community Redevelopment District is comprised of 

three hundred and seven (307) parcels constituting two hundred seventy-one (271) acres of 

land situated within the eastern section of Port Orange. This area historically served as the 

commercial core of the City. The creation of the Port Orange Town Center Community 

Redevelopment Agency (CRA) in 1998 was the first of many steps to be undertaken by the City